
2024 Niagara University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-17   Conf: 20-4   Home: 12-3   Away: 23-13   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (462), Opp (472)   DPs Turned: Team (41), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (5), Rataczak (4), Groves (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Groves (3),
Milk (3), Desjardins (1), Kozar (1), Mauro (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Ward (10), Takayoshi (7), Green (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Ramirez IV 2, Prince 1, Totals , Opp (7)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (162-197), Ward (48-63), Takayoshi (28-28), Fink (14-15), Minckler (12-12), Prince (11-13), Richardson (8-10), Hospital
(6-9), Kobitowich (6-6), Laird (6-7), Wheaton (6-7), Green (5-6), Ramirez IV (4-11), Cameron (2-2), Dickinson (2-3), Veselinovic (2-2),
Reynolds (1-2), Wilde (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Rataczak, Eric .396 55-53 222 59 88 14 1 17 71 155 .698 31 9 25 4 .485 2 0 2-3 354 19 7 .982
10 Monile, Nick .341 49-45 170 44 58 5 2 3 36 76 .447 31 3 21 1 .449 1 2 9-10 81 0 0 1.000
5 Groves, Nick .326 46-46 187 45 61 14 1 3 38 86 .460 34 9 34 2 .448 2 1 19-25 101 3 0 1.000
9 Desjardins, Brady .317 54-54 218 52 69 12 1 7 46 104 .477 38 2 34 5 .421 1 2 6-12 71 129 11 .948
4 Schrader, Gavin .312 54-51 199 56 62 14 0 9 47 103 .518 26 12 39 4 .413 5 0 3-3 61 2 4 .940
34 Kozar, Rees .308 50-43 159 34 49 5 1 8 33 80 .503 19 11 35 1 .411 3 0 4-5 51 10 6 .910
1 Corl, Kelly .282 52-52 206 46 58 9 0 4 36 79 .383 15 8 50 2 .345 6 0 12-17 80 122 8 .962
2 Mauro, Vincent .272 55-52 202 39 55 12 1 6 37 87 .431 32 7 50 3 .388 1 0 10-10 47 91 18 .885
39 Ward, Matt .271 48-40 140 30 38 11 0 4 30 61 .436 27 2 31 1 .396 0 7 0-0 326 31 6 .983
35 Green, Jason .303 17-7 33 4 10 2 1 2 7 20 .606 4 1 12 0 .395 0 0 0-1 36 2 0 1.000
14 Hutchins, Jake .300 38-7 40 12 12 2 0 2 9 20 .500 7 3 14 1 .440 0 0 0-0 22 0 2 .917
16 Takayoshi, Tommy .224 27-24 85 17 19 1 0 3 13 29 .341 5 4 26 1 .295 1 4 0-0 101 1 5 .953
15 Milk, Nate .196 25-15 51 16 10 2 0 3 16 21 .412 7 4 20 0 .328 2 0 6-6 36 0 1 .973
23 Bruce, Colin .154 8-3 13 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 1 0 7 0 .214 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
12 Torresan, Matt .118 15-2 17 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .176 1 1 5 0 .211 0 2 0-0 25 1 0 1.000
18 MacKay, Brodie .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
27 Minckler, Ryan .000 21-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 5 1 .875
Totals .305 55-55 1946 458 593 104 8 71 421 926 .476 279 77 403 25 .408 24 18 72-93 1421 466 75 .962
Opponents .264 55-55 1820 361 481 95 7 43 318 719 .395 325 61 450 36 .389 23 32 81-100 1418 509 81 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Colella, Jack 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
11 MacMillan, Blake 2.35 0-0 6 3 0 0-0 0 15.1 6 4 4 7 16 0 0 1 .120 0 0 1 0 1
29 Cameron, Zach 2.90 8-1 24 0 0 0-1 11 59.0 44 24 19 20 59 8 1 3 .211 0 5 1 5 5
27 Minckler, Ryan 4.21 6-2 20 0 0 0-0 0 51.1 50 28 24 26 53 14 3 6 .253 3 7 2 4 3
26 Dickinson, Jack 4.73 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 13.1 16 10 7 9 11 4 0 1 .291 1 1 1 0 0
28 Reynolds, Liam 4.94 4-0 21 1 0 0-0 3 27.1 31 24 15 12 22 6 0 4 .284 3 1 0 3 4
17 Hospital, Steven 5.17 2-2 26 3 0 0-0 2 38.1 48 29 22 10 20 7 0 1 .316 2 4 0 1 4
33 Richardson, Noah 5.68 7-0 27 0 0 0-0 0 31.2 30 21 20 32 56 8 0 1 .244 9 9 1 0 2
30 Prince, Preston 6.10 0-2 12 11 0 0-0 0 38.1 36 34 26 42 33 8 0 2 .245 5 2 0 1 2
6 Wheaton, Gage 6.13 0-1 17 9 0 0-0 0 39.2 31 32 27 43 40 5 0 2 .218 4 6 0 1 2
25 Wilde, Evan 6.23 1-0 8 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 7 11 6 14 7 2 0 0 .219 1 1 0 0 1
3 Ramirez IV, Maximilian 6.38 4-5 15 15 0 0-1 0 55.0 63 42 39 43 49 14 3 5 .294 2 6 0 2 1
13 Laird, Zac 8.00 1-1 17 0 0 0-1 0 18.0 23 19 16 18 24 2 0 3 .315 5 3 0 1 0
32 Veselinovic, Nick 8.14 2-0 13 3 0 0-0 0 21.0 29 25 19 11 19 4 0 4 .322 2 5 0 2 2
22 Kobitowich, Brady 8.37 0-1 10 5 0 0-0 0 23.2 29 23 22 15 12 5 0 4 .312 2 0 0 1 4
19 Fink, Carter 9.00 3-1 19 2 0 0-0 0 31.0 37 35 31 21 29 8 0 6 .296 4 11 3 2 1
Totals 5.64 38-17 247 55 0 2 16 473.2 481 361 297 325 450 95 7 43 .264 43 61 9 23 32
Opponents 7.43 17-38 216 55 0 4 7 472.2 593 458 390 279 403 104 8 71 .305 51 77 4 24 18



2024 Niagara University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 1, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Groves, Nick 104 101 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Monile, Nick 81 81 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Green, Jason 38 36 2 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 3 0
12 Torresan, Matt 26 25 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ramirez IV, Maximilian 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 4 7 .364 0 0
23 Bruce, Colin 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 MacKay, Brodie 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Fink, Carter 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 14 1 .933 0 0
28 Reynolds, Liam 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
6 Wheaton, Gage 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
22 Kobitowich, Brady 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
29 Cameron, Zach 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Richardson, Noah 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
25 Wilde, Evan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Dickinson, Jack 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
11 MacMillan, Blake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Laird, Zac 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
7 Colella, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Ward, Matt 363 326 31 6 .983 1 48 15 .762 10 1
21 Rataczak, Eric 380 354 19 7 .982 37 0 0 — 0 0
15 Milk, Nate 37 36 0 1 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Corl, Kelly 210 80 122 8 .962 29 0 0 — 0 0
16 Takayoshi, Tommy 107 101 1 5 .953 1 28 0 1.000 7 0
9 Desjardins, Brady 211 71 129 11 .948 23 0 0 — 0 0
4 Schrader, Gavin 67 61 2 4 .940 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hutchins, Jake 24 22 0 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kozar, Rees 67 51 10 6 .910 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hospital, Steven 10 1 8 1 .900 2 6 3 .667 0 0
2 Mauro, Vincent 156 47 91 18 .885 13 0 0 — 0 0
27 Minckler, Ryan 8 2 5 1 .875 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
30 Prince, Preston 11 2 6 3 .727 0 11 2 .846 0 0
32 Veselinovic, Nick 2 0 0 2 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1962 1421 466 75 .962 112 162 35 .822 20 1
Opponents 2008 1418 509 81 .960 78 143 41 .777 10 0


